BOROUGH OF CASTLE SHANNON PUBLIC NOTICE Take Notice that the Castle Shannon Borough Planning Commission at its regularly scheduled meeting to be held at 7:00 pm on Monday February 19, 2024 at the Castle Shannon Municipal Center, 3310 McRoberts Road, Castle Shannon, PA 15234 will review and consider the Conditional Use Application of Wenbin Huang and thereafter present a recommendation to Borough Council. The proposed use is a massage establishment to be located in the C-2 zoning district at 1106 Castle Shannon Boulevard at the former Poor Johnny's establishment. The meeting will be open to the public and comments about the proposed conditional use permit are welcomed. Information about the conditional use permit is available at the Borough offices during normal business

hours.